HD 3817T…
HD 38V17T…
0
20
40
60
80
100

m
m
ORDER CODES
HD3817T...: Absolute humidity and Pt100 temperature double transmitter. Analog
outputs 4...20mA. Measurement range of absolute humidity 0...60g/m3,
in the ranges 0...130g/m3
 When making the order, please specify: 1) Power supply. 2) Stem length
127 mm or 227 mm. 3) Probe’s cable length 2 m or 5 m.
HD38V17T...: Absolute humidity and Pt100 temperature double transmitter. Analog
outputs 0...10Vdc. Measurement range of absolute humidity 0...60g/m3,
in the ranges 0...130g/m3
 When making the order, please specify: 1) Power supply. 2) Stem length:
127 mm or 227 mm. 3) Probe’s cable length: 2 m or 5 m.
RELATIONS BETWEEN ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY, RELATIVE HUMIDITY AND MIXING
RATIO
%RH = % of relative humidity
AH = Absolute humidity in g/m3
MR = Mixing ratio in water vapour kg per air kg
S = Saturated vapour pressure in air in Pascal
P0 = Atmospheric pressure in Pascal
T = Temperature in Celsius degrees
%RH =
AH = 804 ·
(1+0.00366 · T) · P0
MR = 0.622 ·
P0
HD38 X 17T X X . X
Power
0 = Standard 24VAC power supply
1 = 115VAC power supply
2 = 230VAC power supply
Cable length
2 = Cable 2 meters
5 = Cable 5 meters
Stem length:
1 = Stem length 127 mm
2 = Stem length 227 mm
Analog output
No number = Current analog output 4...20mA
V = Voltage analog output 0...10VDC